TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM825244

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Primus Wind Power, LLC		07/10/2023	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ryse Energy Colorado, LLC	
Street Address:	938 Quail St Unit E	
City:	Lakewood	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80215	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: COLORADO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88914214	AIR
Serial Number:	86016700	AIR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7207103185

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7207103164

Email: sherap@tharchenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Sherap Tharchen

Address Line 1: 12600 W Colfax Ave Ste A140 Address Line 4: Lakewood, COLORADO 80215

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sherap Tharchen
SIGNATURE:	/Sherap Tharchen/
DATE SIGNED:	07/18/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=Articles of Amendment - Primus Wind Power, LLC#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008136 FRAME: 0803

900786923

Colorado Secretary of State ID#: 20131015314

Document #: 20231719679 Filed on: 07/10/2023 10:17:31 AM

Paid: \$25.00

Articles of Amendment for a Limited Liability Company

filed pursuant to § 7-90-301 and § 7-80-204 of the Colorado Revised Statutes (C.R.S.)

The entity ID Number is 20131015314

The entity name was Primus Wind Power, LLC

The new entity name is Ryse Energy Colorado, LLC

Causing this document to be delivered to the Secretary of State for filing shall constitute the affirmation or acknowledgment of each individual causing such delivery, under penalties of perjury, that the document is the individual's act and deed, or that the individual in good faith believes the document is the act and deed of the person on whose behalf the individual is causing the document to be delivered for filing, taken in conformity with the requirements of part 3 of article 90 of title 7, C.R.S., and, if applicable, the constituent documents, and the organic statutes, and that the individual in good faith believes the facts stated in the document are true and the document complies with the requirements of that Part, the constituent documents, and the organic statutes.

This perjury notice applies to each individual who causes this document to be delivered to the Secretary of State, whether or not such individual is named in the document as one who has caused it to be delivered.

Name(s) and address(es) of the individual(s) causing the document to be delivered for filing

Sherap Tharchen 12600 W Colfax Ave Ste A140 Lakewood CO 80215 US

RECORDED: 07/18/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008136 FRAME: 0804